De La Salle Cavaliers

2025-26 Boys Basketball Schedule

DATE OPPONENT LOCATION HOME/AWAY JV \4
Thursday 11/13/25 St. Paul's(Hall of Fame Game) St. Paul's Away TBD
TUESDAY 11/18/25 PONCHATOULA* DE LA SALLE HOME 7:00
Mon. - Wed. 11/24-26/25 Jesuit Tournament* Jesuit Away TBD
Tuesday 12/2/25 Destrehan Destrehan Away 6:00 7:00
Friday 12/5/25 Holy Cross Holy Cross Away 6:00 7:00
Thurs. - Sat. 12/11-13/25 NOLA Catholic Tournament* Br. Martin/Jesuit Away TBD
TUESDAY 12/16/25 A.J. ELLENDER DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
Saturday 12/20/25 Jesuit Jesuit Away 4:00 5:00
Tuesday 12/23/25 BELLE CHASSE DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
Fri. & Sat. 1/2-3/26 St. Charles Catholic Tourney* St. Charles Catholic Away TBD
TUESDAY 1/6/26 THE WILLOW SCHOOL DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
FRIDAY 1/9/26 HAHNVILLE DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
TUESDAY 1/13/26 ST. AUGUSTINE DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
Friday 1/16/26 St. Charles Catholic St. Charles Catholic Away 6:00 7:00
TUESDAY 1/20/26 COUNTRY DAY DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
FRIDAY 1/23/26 SOPHIE B. WRIGHT** DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
Tuesday 1/27/26 L. B. Landry** L. B. Landry Away 6:00 7:00
FRIDAY 1/30/26 MORRIS JEFFERSON** DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
TUESDAY 2/3/26 FONTAINEBLEAU DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
FRIDAY 2/6/26 BOOKER T. WASHINGTON** DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00 7:00
Tuesday 2/10/26 John F. Kennedy** John F. Kennedy Away 6:00 7:00
Monday 2/16/26 Livingston Charter** Livingston Away 6:00 7:00
FRIDAY 2/20/26 EDNA KARR* DE LA SALLE HOME 6:00

Home Games in MAROON

* - Denotes Varsity Only

** . Denotes District Game




